## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/jakbopee.org,

Email: coejakbopeeblg59@gmail.com/helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: - Registration of candidates for MD/MS/ PG Diploma Seats 2019 - Admission of candidates against unfilled seats of GMC Jammu.

Ref: 1. F.NO. V.11012/5/2009-ME(P-1)

2. Notification No. 30-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 07-05-2019

3. Notice No. 37-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 4-5-2019

4. Notice No. 40-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 08-05-2019

5. Notice No: 44-BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 10-05-2019

6. Notification No: 33- BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 11-05-2019

7. Notification No: 35- BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 13-05-2019

8. Notification No: 36-BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 13-05-2019

9. Notification No: 37- BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 14-05-2019

Notification No: 38-BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 16-05-2019

In continuation of Notification No: 33-BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 11-05-2019 following candidate has also registered herself in the BOPEE office consequent upon reduction of score for admission to MD/MS/PG Diploma courses 2019 by the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India.

S. No.	Roll No	Name of Candidate	Score	NEET Rank	Category
1	1966129470	SHAHLA HANIEF	323	76729	ОМ

The above candidate shall figure in the state merit list notified by the BOPEE appropriately on the basis of her NEET Rank/Score.

Further, consequent upon the above, the below candidates appeared before the Board on 16-5-2019 for allotment MD/MS Anatomy seats in GMC Jammu, which have remained unfilled:

S. No.	Roll No	Name	Category	Score	NEET Rank
1	1966062256	JYOTSNA KITCHLU	ОМ	334	73216
2	1966129470	SHAHLA HANIEF	ОМ	323	76729

Accordingly, these candidates have been provisionally recommended for admission against the said seats of MD/MS Anatomy in GMC Jammu. The candidate shall report to the institution immediately and/or up to 18-05-2019 (4PM) for completion of admission formalities. The college shall send the shortfall, if any, on 18-05-2019 (5 P.M.)

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified from time to time.

**Errors and Omissions Excepted** 

Prof. (Dr.) B. L. Gupta 5 2019

Controller of Examinations

**I&K BOPEE** 

Dated: 16-05-2019

Copy to the:

No: - BOPEE/Exam/NEETPG-15/2019

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.

- 2. Principal Secretary to Government, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner /Secretary to Government ARI and Trainings Department, Srinagar.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration Department, Srinagar.
- 5. Director/Principal GMC Jammu/GMC Srinagar/SKIMS for information.
- 6. Director Information for publication of the notification in one **leading English** newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu each having large circulation.
- 7. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 8. Director, Radio Kashmir and Doordarshan, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 9. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 10. General Manager, Government Printing Press, Srinagar for information with the request to publish the Notice in extra ordinary issue of Government Gazette.
- 11. Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary J&K Government, Srinagar for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 12. F.A/CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 13. Deputy Secretary (Legal), J&K BOPEE.
- 14. Under Secretary BOPEE, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 15. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 16. Standing Council J&K BOPEE.
- 17. IT Section, J&K BOPEE.
- 18. Office file.

ofessional

J&K BOPEE